
Substitute List as of May 1, 2025  
Name E-Mail Address Home Phone Cell Phone When Hour 
Mike Wichman mikewichman1949@gmail.com   (812) 698-7869 Every day Midnight - 6 am 
Melissa Mackey melmay14@yahoo.com  (812) 254-1868 2 Saturdays Any hour 
Rick Perkins raeperkins@gmail.com   (812) 486-6678 Mondays 4 am - 6 am 
Ann Perkins raeperkins0324@gmail.com  (812) 254-0413 (812) 486-6654 Mondays 5 am - 6 am 
Barbara Emmons rbemmons58@gmail.com  (812) 254-7048 (812) 257-4895 Every day 7 am - 7 pm 
Randy Emmons rbemmons58@gmail.com   (812) 486-9996 Every day 7 am - 7 pm 
Gloria Grannan ggrannan@sbcglobal.net  (812) 259-5079 Every day 8 am - 8 pm 
Becky Dayton jad@nwcable.net  (812) 698-7936 Every day 8 am - 8 pm 
Chris Tucker cetucker60@gmail.com  (812) 698-7143 Every day 8 am - 5 pm 
Charlene Johnson charlenerj@yahoo.com (812) 254-2970 (812) 486-6885 Every day 8 am - 5 pm 
Cynthia McCarty cynthia_mccarty@hotmail.com   (812) 617-2130 Thursdays 8 am - 10 am 
Carol Olsen  (812) 254-1738 (812) 787-0473 Every day 9 am - 8 pm 
Roberta Smith  (812) 254-5027 (812) 444-9572 Every day 9 am - 3 pm 
Randy Emmons rbemmons58@gmail.com   (812) 486-9996 Every day 10 am - 11 am 
Cynthia McCarty cynthia_mccarty@hotmail.com   (812) 617-2130 Mondays 10 am - 3 pm 
Cynthia McCarty cynthia_mccarty@hotmail.com   (812) 617-2130 Wednesdays 10 am - Noon 
Judy Sellers judysellers51@gmail.com   (812) 698-2253 Every day 10 am - 8 pm 
Judy Brewer judybrewer40@yahoo.com (812) 254-6310 (219) 781-6963 Every day 10 am - 3 pm 
Cynthia McCarty cynthia_mccarty@hotmail.com   (812) 617-2130 Tuesdays Noon - 3 pm 
Mary Margaret Parker  (812) 254-2646 (812) 486-8479 Every day 1 pm - 5 pm 
Pat Cosby donpatcosby@gmail.com  (812) 259-1712 Every day 2 pm - 4 pm 
Cynthia McCarty cynthia_mccarty@hotmail.com   (812) 617-2130 Thursdays 2 pm - 4 pm 
Beth Browning browningb65@att.net   (812) 486-5783 Every day 4 pm - 9 pm 
Jim Lawson jslawson41@gmail.com (812) 254-0467  Every day 4 pm - 5 pm 
Kitty Lawson  (812) 254-0467  Every day 4 pm - 5 pm 
Barbara Ulrich bulrick550@gmail.com (812) 254-6338 (812) 698-9257 Every day 4 pm - 11 pm 
Janet McGee sparky00002@gmail.com   (812) 698-0494 Every day 5 pm - 10 pm 
Ann Perkins raeperkins0324@gmail.com  (812) 254-0413 (812) 486-6654 Every day 5 pm - 10 pm 
Rick Perkins raeperkins@gmail.com   (812) 486-6678 Every day 5 pm - 10 pm 
Laura Litwiler lauralitwiler@gmail.com  (812) 259-5885 Every day 5 pm - 8 pm 
Brenda Mullen 1goodwinmullen@gmail.com  (812) 444-9271  Every day 6 pm - 9 pm 
Duane LaGrange lagrange_duane@hotmail.com  (812) 687-7210 (812) 259-9499 Every day 6 pm - Midnight 
Dennis Hilderbrand terrih1952@yahoo.com  (812) 486-9116 Every day 6 pm - 9 pm 
Jack Myers   (812) 444-9363 Every day 6 pm - 8 pm 
Janie Myers   (812) 698-1916 Every day 6 pm - 8 pm 
Mark Scott markscott@pcsc.k12.in.us  (812) 254-6624  Every day 8 pm - 11 pm 
Brenda Sobecki brenda.sobecki@gmail.com   (812) 899-6045 Every day 10 pm - 11 pm 
Maureen Strange mstrange@evdio.org (812) 254-7390 (812) 617-5754 Any Day Any Hour 
Joyce Schwenk joycesschwenk@gmail.com   (812) 698-1766 Any Day Any Hour 
Diana Igel   (812) 606-0037 Any Day Any Hour 
Harold E Klingle haroldklingle@yahoo.com  (812) 698-4131 Any Day Any Hour 
Laura Litwiler lauralitwiler@gmail.com  (812) 259-5885 Any Day Any Hour 
 


